Town of Montville Town Council Public Hearing Agenda February 24, 2022 – 5:30 p.m. Montville Town Hall – Council Chambers

All persons in attendance must wear a face mask if not fully vaccinated and remain six feet from others.

Comments will only be accepted at times designated for public comment by the Chair of the meeting. The Montville Town Council Rules of Procedure, decorum, timeliness and suitability shall be followed and enforced.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance followed by a moment of silence in honor of our military.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Hearing

TOWN OF MONTVILLE NOTICE OF ORDINANCE HEARING

The following Ordinance, copies of which may be obtained at the office of the Town Clerk during office hours, was introduced at a regular meeting of the Town Council held February 14, 2022 and a public hearing thereon and for its consideration by the Town Council will be held at Town Hall Council Chambers, February 24, 2022 at 5:30 P.M.

ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 130 ORDINANCE 2012-001 VOTING DISTRICTS

THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

There shall be five (5) voting districts in the Town of Montville. This ordinance shall amend or repeal all previous ordinances of the Town of Montville with regard to voting districts.

The voting districts shall be known as follows: First District, Second District, Third District, Fourth District, and Fifth District. These voting districts are shown on the Town Voting District Map of February 16th, 2022 which is hereby incorporated into this Section by reference and is available in the Office of the Town Clerk and the land use office.

This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days from the date of its adoption.

Dated at Montville Connecticut this 16th day of February, 2022.

Katie Haring, Montville Town Clerk

- 5. Remarks from the Public with a three-minute limit
- 6. Remarks from the Councilors and the Mayor
- 7. Adjournment